

GLOBAL INVACOM GROUP LIMITED

Incorporated in Singapore (Company Registration No: 200202428H)

RESUMPTION OF DELAYED SALES ORDERS BY SOUTHEAST ASIA BROADCASTER

The Board of Directors (the "Board") of Global Invacom Group Limited (the "Company", together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") refers to its performance guidance dated 29 July 2015 and the financial statement for the half-year ended 30 June 2015 ("1H FY2015") dated 14 August 2015.

The Group is pleased to announce that it has renewed its sales contract with a leading Southeast Asia broadcaster, one of the Group's major customers, which will commence revenue contribution from August 2015.

All of the Group's delayed orders of satellite dishes and low-noise blocks ("LNBs") by major customers in the U.S., U.K. and Asia have restarted since delays in 1H FY2015 and are expected to contribute to the financial performance of the Group in the second half of 2015.

Shareholders are advised to act cautiously when dealing with their shares in the Company and when doing so should consider the financial results of the Group for 1H FY2015. When in doubt as to the action they should take, shareholders and potential investors should consult their stockbroker, bank manager, solicitor, accountant or other professional advisers.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Anthony Brian Taylor Executive Chairman

18 August 2015

For media queries, please contact

Matthew Garner Chief Financial Officer

Global Invacom Group Limited

8 Temasek Boulevard #20-03 Suntec Tower Three Singapore 038988 +65 6884 3423 Freeman House John Roberts Business Park Canterbury CT5 3BJ United Kingdom +44 203 053 3523

On behalf of Global Invacom Group Limited:

finnCap Ltd (Nominated Adviser and Joint Broker)

Christopher Raggett/ Simon Hicks (Corporate Finance) Rhys Williams (Corporate Broking and Sales) +44 207 220 0500

Mirabaud Securities LLP (Joint Broker)

Peter Krens (Equity Capital Markets) +44 207 878 3362

Bell Pottinger LLP (UK Financial PR)

David Rydell / David Bass / Lucy Stewart +44 203203 772 2500

WeR1 Consultants Pte Ltd (Singapore Financial PR)

Sheryl Sim, sheryl@wer1.net
Ian Lau, ianlau@wer1.net
+65 6737 4844

About Global Invacom Group Limited

Global Invacom Group Limited ("Global Invacom") is listed on the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited Mainboard ("SGX-ST") and its shares are admitted to trading on the AIM Market of the London Stock Exchange in the U.K..

Global Invacom is a fully integrated satellite equipment provider with six manufacturing plants across China, Israel, Malaysia and the U.K., providing a full range of dish antennas, LNB receivers, transmitters, switches and video distribution components and electronics manufacturing services in satellite communications, TV peripherals, computer peripherals, medical, and consumer electronics industries. Its customers include satellite broadcasters such as BSkyB of the U.K. and Dish Network of the U.S.A..

For more information please refer to http://www.globalinvacom.com